on account of re-computation of price is not paid within the stipulated time, the shares

shall continue to be locked till such tie the amount is paid by the allottees.

V.Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the issuer and

proposed allottee to subscribe to the offer;

None of the promoters or promoters group, directors or key managerial personnel or

their relatives intends to participate/ subscribe to the above said issue. The proposed

allottees fall under Public categories as mentioned under point No.(II).

VI. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the

shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed

allottees, and the percentage of pre and post preferential issue capital that may be

held by them.

Not applicable since the proposed allottees are natural persons.

VII. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after preferential issue

The shareholding pattern of the company before and after preferential issue is as follows

Sl

No

Category of Shareholders Pre issue

Shareholding

details

Post Issue

Shareholding details

  No. of

Shares

% of

Shares

No. of

Shares

% of

Shares

A. Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

 Individual 1070836 19.47 1070836 14.29

 Body Corporate 3607500 65.58 3607500 48.14

   Sub Total 4678336 85.05 4678336 62.43

2 Foreign promoters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Sub-total (A) 4678336 85.05 4678336 62.43

B. Non-promoters' holding

1 Institutions Investors 0 0 0 0

2 Non-institution

 Private corporate bodies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Directors and relatives 0 0 0 0

 Non Institutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Individuals  456964 8.31 2449854 32.69

 Any others ( Including HUF,

trusts, Clearing Members,

NRIs etc.)

365500 6.64 365500 4.88

 Sub-total (B)  822464 14.95 2815354 37.57

 Grand Total (A+B) 5500800 100 7493690 100

VIII. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed

In terms of Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment of Equity

Shares will be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of

special resolution at item No. 1.

Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application

for approval or permission by any regulatory authority, if applicable, the allotment would

be completed within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval or within such

further period as may be prescribed or allowed by SEBI, stock exchange(s) or other